FILED November 6, 2018 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Compliance of Union Electric Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri with Certain Requirements related to SB 564 and Related Matters

EO-2019-0044

NOTICE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or

)

)

the "Company") and, as per Section 393.140.5, states as follows:

- The Company provides notice that Ameren Missouri elects to make the deferrals set forth in Section 393.1400 (Plant in Service Accounting or PISA) as of September 1, 2018.
- Ameren Missouri understands that this election continues through December 31,
 2023, unless the Company seeks and the Missouri Public Service Commission
 grants continuation of such deferrals beyond that date.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri submits this notification to elect PISA as of September 1, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

OPC Exhibit No. 126 Date 10/31/18 Reporter SM File No. 500-7018-0202 <u>/s/ Wendy Tatro</u> Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

/s/ James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery, MO. Bar #40503 SMITH LEWIS, LLP P.O. Box 918 Columbia, MO 65205-0918 (573) 443-3141 (phone) (573) 442-6686 (fax) lowery@smithlewis.com

Attorneys for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

.

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 1st day of September, 2018.

> <u>/s/ Wendy K. Tatro</u> Wendy K. Tatro